

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.
SESS.CASE NO. 115/2025 (REGD. No.115/25)

CNR-WBDD05000621-2025

S.T. No.

Ref: **G.R. Case No. 861/2025 arising out of Harirampur P.S. Case No. 399/2025 Dated 15-06-2025 U/S-126(2)/64 of BNS.**

State of West Bengal

-Vs-

Lakshman Mardi

ORDER SHEET

Order no.01

22-09--2025

Received case record being No. **G.R. Case No. 861/2025 arising out of Harirampur P.S. Case No. 399/2025 Dated 15-06-2025** from the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial magistrate, Gangarampur at Buniadpur as the same has been committed for session trial.

Let the case be registered as Sessions case.

It appears from the record that the charge sheeted accused person namely **Lakshman Mardi is in J/C.**

Fix 24-09-2025 for Production .

D/C

**Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**