

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 115 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000620-2025

**Present- Present- Shri. Santosh Kumar Pathak
ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case No. 129 of 2025 dated 25-06-2025

Order No. 05 dated 28-11-2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accused **Lakshman Mardi** is physically produced from the J.C.

Compliance report regarding service of bail application is received after due service. Let the same be kept in the record.

Defacto complainant is absent.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 05-12-2025 for physical production of the accused, hearing of bail application and consideration of charge.

The Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Dakshin Dinajpur at Blaughat is directed to ensure that the accused is produced physically in this Court on the next date.

The MTO-in-charge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat is directed to place the vehicle before the Correctional Home for transportation of accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

**ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**